1979 Assembly Bill 313

2

Date published: May 6, 1980

CHAPTER 198, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to amend 949.06 (3); and to create 949.06 (3) (b) of the statutes, relating to reimbursement for clothing for crime victims.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 949.06 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

949.06 (3) The department may not make a compensation award of more than \$10,000 nor less than \$200 nor more than \$10,000 for any one injury or death, except that a victim of sexual assault shall be compensated for the cost of all medical following expenses regardless of the \$200 limitation but subject to the \$10,000 maximum:

(a) Medical treatment expenses, not to exceed \$10,000, incurred by a victim of sexual assault for any purposes related to a criminal prosecution.

SECTION 2. 949.06 (3) (b) of the statutes is created to read:

949.06 (3) (b) Reasonable replacement value of any clothing which is held for evidentiary purposes, but not to exceed \$100.